06-20-2003



L. 1863

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/5)	102478460	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	V V	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
		Name: <u>Style</u>	Living Corporation
Angie Yeung		Internal Address: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No			
3. Nature of conveyance	: :		
Assignment Assignment	Merger	Stroot Address: 0	968 Grand Street
Security Agreeme	ent 🖫 Change of Name	Sueet Address2	VO VIGHT PLANT
☐ Other			
2000): · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1 State: NY Zip: 11211
1 /Q	/03		
Execution Date:	/03	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🙀 No
4. Application number(s)			
If this document is bei	ing filed together with a new appli	1	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application I		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/339,74	6		
Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No			
	party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1
concerning document David L		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	s.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name:		_ PREVIOUSI	LY MAILED TO PTO
		Enclosed	
	LLP		be charged to deposit account
		any additi any overpa	onal fees or credit
		8. Deposit account nu	
Street Address: 150	0 MONY Tower 1		
P.O	. Box 4976		
City: Syracuse st	tate: <u>NY</u> Zip: 13221-	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
4976 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
David L. Nocilly Signature Date Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature, Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

	000			
FORM PTO 1595 F	HEET U.S. Department of Commerce			
(Rev 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1024549	al documents or copy thereof.			
Name of Conveying party(ies): A	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Angie Y. Young	Name: Style Living Corporation			
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 968 Grand Street			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Ď,			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: 01/08/03	City: Brooklyn State: NY Zip 11211 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⋈ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 09/09/02			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s)				
Additional number attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: George R. McGuire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Hancock & Estabrook, LLP	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1500 MONY Tower I				
PO Box 4976	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0576			
City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13221-4976 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No	☐ Charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
copy of the original document. David L. Nocilly Name of person Signing Signature	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 1 q 0 3 Date 1 1 1 Iding cover sheet, attachments and documents 2			
Mandocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington DC 20231				
C:8021 40.00 GP				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Angie Yeung a citizen of the United States, residing at 92-22 51st Avenue, Elmhurst, NY, 11373, Assignor, have made certain new and useful improvements in PET CARRIER for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being made of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Style Living Corporation a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee, and having a post office address at 968 Grand Street, Brooklyn, NY, 11211 is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I Angie Yeung have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Style Living Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date 1/8/03	
	Angie Yeung
STATE OF NEW YORK)	ss:
On this day of January in the year	r 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
	Angie Yeung, known to me or proved to me on idual whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her capacity, and that
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0520